# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Christopher Yen | 08/22/2008     |
| Jiun-Shin Wu    | 08/25/2008     |
| Tzung-Lin Lee   | 09/04/2008     |
| Chen-Hsiang Yu  | 09/03/2008     |
| Mei-Jen Kuo     | 08/25/2008     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | AVerMedia Information, Inc.         |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5F., No. 135, Jian Yi Rd., Chung Ho |  |
| City:           | Taipei                              |  |
| State/Country:  | TAIWAN                              |  |
| Postal Code:    | 235                                 |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12207765 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500643519

Fax Number: (801)321-4893

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-328-3600

Email: jfelsted@kmclaw.com

Correspondent Name: Evan R. Witt

Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14233.200

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Evan R. Witt

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021508 FRAME: 0077** 

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Filing\_Doc\_14233-200\_Assgn#page1.tif source=Filing\_Doc\_14233-200\_Assgn#page2.tif source=Filing\_Doc\_14233-200\_Assgn#page3.tif

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

|  |   | to as applicant(s), have invented  |
|--|---|--|
| certain new and useful improvements in METHOD APPLIED THERETO  | NIRELESS PRESENTATIO  |  |
|  |   |  |
| for which an application for a Un Application Number   | ·   |  |
| ⊠ for which an application for a Uni and   | ted States patent was executed  | August 22, 2008<br>on <u>August 25, 2008</u>   |
| Whereas, <u>AVerMedia Information</u> whose mailing address is <u>5F., No. 1</u> acquiring the entire right, title and interest  | 35, Jian Yi Rd., Chung Ho, Ta   | herein referred to as "assignee"<br>aipei 235, Taiwan is desirous of   |
| Now, therefore, for good and of lowe, the applicant(s), by these prese exclusive right to the said invention in any and all Patents which may be grandled the Commissioner of Patent and of the entire right, title, and interest in a benefit of his legal representatives, to fully and entirely as the same would have  | nts do sell, assign and transfer<br>the United States and the entire<br>anted therefore in the United S<br>and Trademarks to issue said Unit<br>and to the same, for his sole use<br>the full end of the term for whice | e right, title and interest in and to<br>states, I/we hereby authorize and<br>ted States patent to said assignee<br>e and benefit, and for the use and<br>h said Patent may be granted, as |
| Christopher Lun  | 2008.8.22   | Taiwan, R.O.C.   |
| CHRISTOPHER YEN  | Date  | Place  |
| 5F., No. 135, Jian Yi Rd., Chung Ho, T   |   |  |
|  |   |  |
|  |   |  |
| Jun. Shin Mu   | >00f P.M  |  |
| - Market by Control of the Control o |   | <u>Taiwan, R.O.C.</u><br>Place   |
| JIUN-SHIN WU<br>5F., No. 135, Jian Yi Rd., Chung Ho, T   | Date<br>aipei 235, Taiwan   | FIACO  |

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

| TZUNG-LIN LEE  5F., No. 135, Jian Yi Rd., Chung Ho,  Chen Hstang Yu  CHEN-HSIANG YU              | Date                                    | Taiwan, R.O.C. Place Taiwan, R.O.C. Place  |
|--|---|--|
| TZUNG-LIN LEE 5F., No. 135, Jian Yi Rd., Chung Ho,   | Date Taipei 235, Taiwan                 | Place  |
| TZUNG-LIN LEE  | Date                                    |  |
| TZUNG-LIN LEE  | Date                                    | THE REPRESENTATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP |
|  |   |  |
|  |   |  |
|  |   |  |
| fully and entirely as the same would h   | have been held by me had this a         | ssignment and sale not been made   |
| benefit of his legal representatives, to   |   |  |
| of the entire right, title, and interest in  |   |  |
| any and all Patents which may be grequest the Commissioner of Patent                             | ~                                       |  |
| exclusive right to the said invention i  |   |  |
| Now, therefore, for good and I/we, the applicant(s), by these pres                               |   | ceipt of whereof is acknowledged,<br>er unto said assignee the full and  |
| Many though  | A contraction and a first of the second |  |
| acquiring the entire right, title and inte   |   | Julpoi 200, Talwall is destrous of   |
| Whereas, <u>AVerMedia Informations</u> whose mailing address is <u>5F., No.</u>                  |   | "herein referred to as "assignee<br>Tainei 235 Taiwan is desirous of   |
|  |   |  |
| ⊠ for which an application for a U and   | Inited States patent was execute        | September 4, 2008<br>don <u>September 3, 2008</u> ,  |
| Application Number   |   |  |
| A continue time. A transfer of   |   |  |
| for which an application for a U   |   |  |
| for which an application for a U   | *************************************** |  |
|  |   |  |
| certain new and useful improvements  METHOD APPLIED THERETO  ——————————————————————————————————— | · ·                                     |  |

# ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

| Whereas, I/we, the below name                 | d inventor(s), hereafter referi         | red to as applicant(s), have invented    |
|---|---|--|
| certain new and useful improvements in        | WIRELESS PRESENTAT                      | ION SYSTEM AND PAIRING                   |
| METHOD APPLIED THERETO                        | **************************************  |  |
|   | *************************************** |  |
|   |   |  |
| for which an application for a Uni            |   | n  |
| Application Number                            | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   |  |
| ☑ for which an application for a Unit         | ted States natent was execut            | edon Angust 25 2008                      |
| and   | tod otatoo patosit was onesat           |  |
|   |   |  |
| Whereas, <u>AVerMedia Informati</u>           | on, Inc. of TAIWAN, R.O.C               | herein referred to as "assignee"         |
| whose mailing address is <u>5F., No. 13</u>   | 35, Jian Yi Rd., Chung Ho,              | <u>Taipei 235, Taiwan</u> is desirous of |
| acquiring the entire right, title and intere  | st in the same;                         |  |
|   |   |  |
| Now, therefore, for good and v                | valuable consideration, the re          | eceipt of whereof is acknowledged,       |
| I/we, the applicant(s), by these preser       | nts do sell, assign and trans           | efer unto said assignee the full and     |
| exclusive right to the said invention in t    |   | Ť  |
| any and all Patents which may be gra          |   |  |
| request the Commissioner of Patent and        |   | •  |
| of the entire right, title, and interest in a |   |  |
| benefit of his legal representatives, to t    |   |  |
| fully and entirely as the same would have     | ve been neid by me had this             | assignment and sale not been made        |
|   |   |  |
|   |   |  |
|   |   |  |
| Mit In 12.                                    | 68/21/08                                | Taiwan, R.O.C.                           |
| MEI-JEN KUÓ                                   | Date                                    | Place                                    |
| 5F., No. 135, Jian Yi Rd., Chung Ho, Ta       | aipei 235, Taiwan                       |  |

**RECORDED: 09/10/2008**